## **Invitation for Bids**

## Katahari Rural Municipality Office of the Rural Municipal Executive Katahari, Morang

Invitation for Bids for the Construction of Works mentioned below in the table.

Date of publication: 2079-08-12

- 1. *Katahari Rural Municipality* invites **electronic bids** from Nepalese eligible bidders for the construction of *Works mentioned below in the table* under National Competitive Bidding procedures. The estimated amount for the works are mentioned below in the table.
- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information at the office of *Katahari Rural Municipality*, *Katahari, Morang or through email at kataharigaupalika@gmail.com* or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 3. Bidders shall have to submit their bid electronically only. No Hard copy will be provided or accepted in the office.

  Bidder may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's Web Site <a href="www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp">www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp</a>.

  Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost (as specified below in the table) of bidding document in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids.

## <u>Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:</u>

Name of the Bank: : Rastriya Banijya Bank Limited, Katahari Branch Name of Office: Katahari Rural Municipality, Katahari, Morang

Office Account no.: 2190100301010002

- 4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Office of *Katahari Rural Municipality*, *Katahari*, *Morang* at 12.00 pm on 2079-09-03.
- 5. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO website <a href="www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp">www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</a> on or before 12.00 pm, 2079-09-13.
- 6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2.00 pm, 2079-09-13 at the office of **Katahari Rural Municipality**, **Katahari**, **Morang**. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a amount specified in the table below which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- 7. If bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, bidder has to deposit cash in deposit Account no. 2190100303000002 of office of Katahari Rural Municipality Morang at Rastriya Banijya Bank Limited, Katahari Branch and submit bank deposit voucher along with the bid.
- 8. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 9. The employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever.

Contract Id	Description of Work	Estimated Amount Inclusive of Vat(Rs.)	Bid Security Amount (Rs.)	Cost of bidding document (Rs.)
KRM/NCB/W/14/2079/80	Nahar Chowk Dekhi Khoriya Chowk Samma Jane Batoko Culvert Nirman, Katahari-01	3213075.21	80000	3000
KRM/NCB/W/15/2079/80	Than Dekhi Paschim Jane Bato Gravel, Katahari-01	1942561.91	50000	3000
KRM/NCB/W/16/2079/80	River Training Works at Singhiya Khola , Katahari-01 and 02	8455661.46	210000	3000

KRM/NCB/W/17/2079/80	Upgrading of Katahari RingRoad for Blacktop Construction Work(2 <sup>nd</sup> part), Katahari-02	6508893.89	160000	3000
KRM/NCB/W/18/2079/80	Janapriya Mabi Adhuro Charkothe Bhawan Nirman, Katahari-03	4115784.19	100000	3000
KRM/NCB/W/19/2079/80	Kamat Toleko Culvert Dekhi Pipal Chowk Samma Kalopatre, Katahari-03	1332198.76	30000	3000
KRM/NCB/W/20/2079/80	Lengra Chowk Dekhi Paschim Kalopatre, Katahari-05	1648962.66	40000	3000
KRM/NCB/W/21/2079/80	Thala Swastha Chowki Birthing Center Nirman, Katahari-06	4031719.39	100000	3000
KRM/NCB/W/22/2079/80	Tikaram Tole Jane Batoma Culvert Nirman, Katahari-06	2223664.37	60000	3000
KRM/NCB/W/23/2079/80	Adhuro Sarpa Dansa Kendra Bhawan Nirman, Katahari-06	6510560.67	160000	3000





**Chief Administrative Officer**